A -2 - B - WY N VS S

T e e T T s T - T~ S = O = S
O S il s W NN = O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2006 Budget Modification #2 for Topawa Community, Baboquivari District)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-245

WHEREAS, ataregularscheduled meetingonApril1,2006, of the Baboquivari District Council,

the Topawa Community Representatives presented a budget modification #2-FY

2006 to make adjustments to salaries; and
WHEREAS, the budget modifications are as follows:
* Salaries-610.32 to increase by $4,830.95 with a revised amount of $48,900.80;
» Occasional Appointment-614.32 to decrease by $1,658.80 with revised amount
01$3,456.08;
» Fringe Benefits-620.32 to decrease by $1,913.09 with revised amount of
$11,688.08;
» Material-727.32 to decrease by $1,285.86 with revised amount of $1,285.86; and
WHEREAS, anychanges made to the FY 2006 Topawa budget salaries will be retroactive from
October 1, 2005 to current date for employees; and
WHEREAS, anychangesinthejustifications, additionsand/ortransfer offundsbetweenbudget
line items are to be reviewed and approved by the Baboquivari District Council.
NOW, THEREFORE, BEITRESOLVED thatthe Legislative Council acceptsand approvesthe Topawa
Community budgetmodification #2 to adjustsalaries in theamount 0f$4,830.75 and
salaries will be retroactive to October 1, 2005 to current date.
BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED that anyamendments affecting the funds orfundinglevelsof the budget

shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O’'cdham Legislative

Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 7™, day
of APRIL, 2006 at a meeting atwhich aquornmwas present with a vote 0f2,188.9 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
251.9 NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursunant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1
(d)(3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary ~
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the ActofJune 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'0D EGISLATIVE COUNCIL

V i

Ev"élyan. Juan Mahuel, Legislative.Chairwoman

_L_uay of /ﬁlﬁ)l’ ! { , 2006




W AN B W N

1
1
1
1
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

W o = &

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

RESOLUTION NO. 06-245

(Approving FY 2006 Bud get Modification #2 for Top awa Community, Baboquivari District)
Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Actiné Legislative Secretary

/7 _aayof @%fﬂ , 2006.

0O'Odham Nation on the day of , 2006 at )4 _’Z o'clock, ﬂ
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of cle VIl of the Constitution and will become eﬂ'ective

upon her approval or upon her failaure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

Said Resolution was snb itted for apprgv o the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL

4/

Evelyn B.Juan M nuel Leg:sla“ve Chairwoman

[\/{APPROVED onthe |/~ dayof Vd/’f\Mp , 2006
[ ] DISAPPROVED at_(0 - %Z)o’clgck, p M

VIVIAN ]UAN-S%LJNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the {2 day of

W ‘ , 2006, at éZﬂ o'clock, _zﬁ_.M.

v

it ~Hy Ay

Lucille Lopez, Actgng Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 06-245

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2006 BUDGET MODIFICATION #2 FOR TOPAWA COMMUNITY, BABOQUIVARI DISTRICT
MOVED: VICE CHAIRMAN VERLON JOSE

DATE: APRIL 07, 2006

SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (dbsent) 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith) (Present)
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) .
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 | ¢ ) x
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
‘0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
1931 |, ¢ ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55
{Grace Manuel) !
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
(Mary E. Sam)
167-4 1 ;. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
{ )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 | ¢ )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
( )
169-0 1, GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
{ )
146-9°1 5 pryLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
( )
#2101 ) EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 2,188.9 2519 [03]

**PASSED VOTES



